1.2A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator   GS7112
Green Solution Technology Co.,LTD.
Rev.:1.1  1 Sep-15
Features
 Maximum 1.2A Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator
 Ultra Low Dropout Voltage
Typically 400mV at 1A Output Current

Green Solution Technology Co.,LTD.
Rev.:1.1  6 Sep-15
Ordering Information
No Item Contents
1 Package
S2: SOT-223*
S3: SOT-223
F1: SOT-89-5
F2: SOT-89-5*
SO:PSOP-8
SP:PSOP-8*
D0:TO-252
T1:TO-252*
TO:TO-263
2 Output Voltage
ADJ: 0.8V to 5.0V
2P5: 2.5V, 2P8: 2.8V, 285: 2.85V, 3P0: 3.0V, 3P3: 3.3V, 5P0: 5.0V
3 Shipping R: Tape & Reel, T: Tube
Example: GS7112 PSOP-8 3.3V Tape & Reel ordering information is “GS7112SO-3P3-R”
3. Shipping
GS7112PP-XXX-R
2. Output Voltage
 1. Package
1.2A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator   GS7112
Green Solution Technology Co.,LTD.
Rev.:1.1  7 Sep-15
Absolute Maximum Rating (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Maximum Units
Control Voltage VDD 7 V
Package Power Dissipation at TA≦25°C PD_SOT-223 741 mW
Package Power Dissipation at TA≦25°C PD_SOT-89-5 500 mW
Package Power Dissipation at TA≦25°C PD_PSOP-8 1333 mW
Package Power Dissipation at TA≦25°C PD_TO-252 1333 mW
Package Power Dissipation at TA≦25°C PD_TO-263 1600 mW
Junction Temperature TJ - 45 ~ 150 °C
Storage Temperature TSTG - 65 ~ 150 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10S TLEAD 260 °C
ESD (Human Body Mode) (Note 2) VESD_HBM 2K V
ESD (Machine Mode) (Note 2) VESD_MM 200 V
Thermal Information (Note 3)
Parameter Symbol Limits Units
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient θJA_SOT-223 135 °C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient θJA_SOT-89-5 200 °C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient θJA_PSOP-8 75 °C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient θJA_TO-252 75 °C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient θJA_TO-263 62.5 °C/W
Recommend Operating Condition (Note 4)
Parameter Symbol Limits Units
Control Voltage VDD (VOUT+ VDROPOUT) < VDD< 6.5 V
Junction Temperature TJ -40 ~ 125 °C
Ambient Temperature TA -40 ~ 85 °C
1.2A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator   GS7112
Green Solution Technology Co.,LTD.
Rev.:1.1  8 Sep-15
Electrical Characteristics
VIN=VOUT+1V, IOUT=0.1mA, CVDD=4.7µF, COUT=4.7µF, TA =25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ. Max Units
Input Voltage VDD
VOUT+VDROPOUT
（VDD must≧2.3V）
 6.5 V
Output Voltage accuracy VO  -2  2 %
Adjustable input